SNET Americalnc. New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East 3rd Revised Sheet No. 1
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

For information on the rules, regulations and product descriptions for the rates contained herein, please visit SNET
America, Inc. d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East's New Hampshire Guidebook at
http://www.att.com/servicepublications
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SECTION 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SERVICES & RATES

11 Plan A
111 MTS
MTS s an outbound service priced based on asingle rate band. Calls are billed in one minute
increments. The minimum call duration is one minute.
(A) Minimum Usage Charge (MUC) is $22.50
If the monthly outbound usage or outbound or inbound usage charges combined equal or
exceeds the MUC in abilling period, the MUC will not apply. If the the monthly
outbound usage or outbound or inbound usage charges combined in abilling period are
less than the MUC, the charge that will apply will be the difference between that month's
usage charges and the MUC.
(B) Per-Minute Usage Rate
Initial Minute | Additional Minute
Day $0.3500 $0.3500
Evening $0.3000 $0.3000
Night/Weekend $0.2600 $0.2600
112 Reserved for Future Use
Issued: May 29, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014
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SNET Americalnc. New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East 5th Revised Sheet No. 3

Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 3
SECTION 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SERVICES & RATES

11 Plan A (continued)

1.1.3 AT&T Long Distance Toll Free™ Service

(A) Inbound Default Rates (TFS)

A Minimum Usage Charge: $7.50

If monthly inbound and/or outbound usage equals or exceeds $7.50 in a billing
period, the monthly minimum usage charge will not apply. 1f monthly inbound
and/or outbound usage in abilling period is less than $7.50, the monthly
minimum usage charge that will apply will be the difference between that
month's usage and $7.50.

Only one minimum usage charge will apply when a Customer subscribes to both
MTSand AT&T Long Distance Toll Free™ Service.

2 Per-Minute Usage Rates
Initial Minute | Additional Minute
Day $0.3500 $0.3500
Evening $0.3000 $0.3000
Night/Weekend $0.2600 $0.2600

(B) Monthly Service Fees, per service group:
Switched Access $5.00

114 AT&T Long Distance Toll Free® Service - Optional Features

(A) Reserved for future use

(B) Reserved for future use

(© Reserved for future use

(D) Reserved for future use
Issued: March 28, 2014 Effective: March 31, 2014
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SNET Americalnc. New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East 3rd Revised Sheet No. 4

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 4
SECTION 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SERVICES & RATES

11 Plan A (continued)

114 AT&T Long Distance Toll Free® Service - Optional Features (continued)
(E) Enhanced Routing Features' ©)

Nonrecurring Charges:

Installation $100.00
Service Change $ 50.00
Command Routing Activation $ 50.00

Monthly Recurring Charges:

1-3 Routing Plans $ 0.00

4-12 Routing Plans $ 50.00

13-99 Routing Plans $ 50.00
! This optional featureis no longer available to: (a) new Customers; (b) existing Customers at new locations; or (c) (N)
on new toll free numbers effective November 12, 2013. Existing customers may retain current enhanced routing |
features but adds, moves, or changes will not be permitted. (N)
Issued: March 28, 2014 Effective: March 31, 2014
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SNET Americalnc.
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East

New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
5th Revised Sheet No. 5
Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 5

SECTION 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SERVICES & RATES
1.2 Business High Volume Calling Plan |1

121  Usage Rates
(A) Monthly Minimum Commitment Option - The usage rated defined below are applicable

for Direct Dia inbound and outbound usage. The usage rates applicable to the Business
High Volume Calling Plan 11, al days, al times.

Switched Access

M'opthly Initial Each
Minimum Additional

18 Seconds 6 Seconds
$ 50.00 $0.0365 $0.01218
$ 200.00 $0.0360 $0.01200
$ 500.00 $0.0355 $0.01182
$ 1,000.00 $0.0347 $0.01158
$ 2,500.00 $0.0329 $0.01098
$ 5,000.00 $0.0311 $0.01038
$10,000.00 $0.0293 $0.00978
$15,000.00 $0.0288 $0.00960
$20,000.00 $0.0275 $0.00918

(B) Minimum Annual Commitment Option — The usage rates defined below are applicable
for Direct Dia inbound and outbound usage. The usage rates applicable to the Business
High Volume Calling Plan 11, al days, al times.

MAC Switched Access

1 Year Initial Adiiatui:gnal

Term 18 Seconds Second
$ 600.00 $0.0300 $0.00167
$ 2,400.00 $0.0294 $0.00163
$ 6,000.00 $0.0288 $0.00160
$ 12,000.00 $0.0270 $0.00150
$ 30,000.00 $0.0252 $0.00140
$ 60,000.00 $0.0234 $0.00130
$120,000.00 $0.0216 $0.00120
$180,000.00 $0.0204 $0.00113
$240,000.00 $0.0198 $0.00110

**For Customers whose contracts expire, please see Section 1.2.3 for rates.

Issued: May 29, 2014
I ssued by:

Effective: July 1, 2014
Linda Guay, Director Regulatory
310 Orange Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510
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SNET Americalnc. New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East 4th Revised Sheet No. 6
Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. 6

SECTION 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SERVICES & RATES, (CONT'D.)
12 Business High Volume Calling Plan 11, (Cont'd.)

121  Usage Rates, (cont'd.)

(B) (continuedO (T/D)

(D)

(D)

MAC Switched Access
2 Yeair* IS Adlc-:iia':?cr;nal
Term 18 Seconds e —
$ 600.00 $0.0282 $0.00157
$ 2,400.00 $0.0276 $0.00153
$ 6,000.00 $0.0270 $0.00150
$ 12,000.00 $0.0252 $0.00140
$ 30,000.00 $0.0234 $0.00130
$ 60,000.00 $0.0216 $0.00120
$120,000.00 $0.0198 $0.00110
$180,000.00 $0.0186 $0.00103
$240,000.00 $0.0180 $0.00100
MAC Switched Access
3 Yeair* izl Adiﬁ?gnal
Term 18 Seconds Second

$ 600.00 $0.0264 $0.00147
$ 2,400.00 $0.0258 $0.00143
$ 6,000.00 $0.0252 $0.00140
$ 12,000.00 $0.0234 $0.00130
$ 30,000.00 $0.0216 $0.00120
$ 60,000.00 $0.0198 $0.00110
$120,000.00 $0.0180 $0.00100
$180,000.00 $0.0168 $0.00093
$240,000.00 $0.0162 $0.00090

**For Customers whose contracts expire, please see Section 1.2.3 for rates.

Issued: May 29, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014
I ssued by: Linda Guay, Director Regulatory
310 Orange Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510



SNET Americalnc.
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East

New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
11th Revised Sheet No. 6.1
Cancels 10th Revised Sheet No. 6.1

SECTION 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SERVICES & RATES

1.2 Business High Volume Calling Plan 11 (continued)

122

1.2.3

Reserved for Future Use

Expired Contract Rates— Also Known as Out-Of-Term

If the customer does not choose to renew the Business High Volume Calling Plan at the end of the
1, 2 or 3 year term, the customer will be automatically changed to the Business default rates
below.

Switched Access

. Each
Ll 18'§£§‘:] 4 | Additional
Second

$ 600.00 $0.2238 $0.0124
$ 2,400.00 $0.2187 $0.0122
$ 6,000.00 $0.2135 $0.0119
$ 12,000.00 $0.1981 $0.0110
$ 30,000.00 $0.1843 $0.0102
$ 60,000.00 $0.1687 $0.0094
$120,000.00 $0.1567 $0.0087
$180,000.00 $0.1481 $0.0082
$240,000.00 $0.1446 $0.0080

Issued: May 29, 2014

I ssued by:

Effective: July 1, 2014
Linda Guay, Director Regulatory
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SNET Americalnc. New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East 1st Revised Sheet No. 7

Cancels Original Sheet No. 7

13

14

SECTION 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SERVICES & RATES

Directory Assistance

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT& T Long Distance East
Service. A Directory Assistance charge appliesto each call to the Directory Assistance Bureau. Up to two
requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The Directory Assistance charge appliesto
each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
number.

Directory Assistance, Per Call $1.25
Return Check Charge
A return check charge of $5.00 or the actual administrative cost of recovery (whichever is greater) will be
assessed for checks returned for insufficient funds. Any applicable return check charges will be assessed

according to the terms and conditions of the billing entity (i.e. local exchange company and/or commercial
credit card company) and pursuant to New Hampshire law and Commission regulations.

Issued: March 28, 2014 Effective: March 31, 2014
I ssued by: Linda Guay, Director Regulatory
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Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 8

SECTION 2 — DESCRIPTION OF GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES

21 Reserved for future use (M
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SECTION 2 — DESCRIPTION OF GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

o)
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SECTION 2 — DESCRIPTION OF GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)
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SECTION 2 — DESCRIPTION OF GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)
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SECTION 2 — DESCRIPTION OF GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

Issued: January 25, 2011 Effective: March 1, 2011
I ssued by: Carol Paulsen, Director Regul atory
310 Orange Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510



SNET Americalnc. New Hampshire Rate Sheet No. 1
d/b/aAT&T Long Distance East 2nd Revised Sheet No. 12
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 12

SECTION 2 — DESCRIPTION OF GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)
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